

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12616-12618/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in WP No.7956/2008,
WP No.7997/2008 and WP No.23682/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P.
AT HYDERABAD)

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.12165-12167 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.12753-12755 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.13232-13234 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14440 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 7934-7936/2010)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kmar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Polluri, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenath Basanth, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

for M/s. MCLM & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions before an appropriate
Bench on 14th May, 2010, of which Hon'ble the Chief
Justice is not a Member.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar