COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14440/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in

WP No. 7956/2008

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S. INDIAN REVENUE SER.OFFRS.HSG.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of R.No.6 from the array of parties)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Firdouse Qutbwani, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. C.Mukund, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Ms. Promila ,Adv

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deletion is allowed the risk of

the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI] COURT MASTER