

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondents

(IA No. 61480/2017-impleading party, IA No. 123863/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME, IA No. 3666/2018-XTRA and Application for permission to file compliance affidavit and for condonation of delay in filing the same - by Respondent State of Assam i.e. I.A. No. 3666 of 2018)

WITH

I.A. No. 32055/2019 in C.A. Nos. 3797-3799/2011 (XII-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING)

I.A. No. 28982/2019 in C.A. Nos. 3794-3796/2011 (XII-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 08-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellants

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

For Respondents/
Applicants

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.
Mr. R. Meduneran, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. M. Sowri Dev, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Dogra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Manender Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdulla Naseem, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivekanandh, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Tapesht Kumar Singh, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Verghis, Adv.
M/s. Mclm & Co., AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purbitaa Mitra, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singala, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. (AOR)
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 32055/2019 in C.A. Nos. 3797-3799/2011
and I.A. No. 28982/2019 in C.A. Nos. 3794-3796/2011

These are applications for early hearing of the appeals.

List the appeals in the month of September, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The applications are accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master