SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.23802 of 2019 in Civil Appeal Nos.3791-3793/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAO V.B.J.CHELIKANI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61480/2017-impleading party filed by Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Jharkhand. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Kerala. Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of State of Nagaland(Respondent). Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Joint Secretary, Law Department, State of Meghalaya, Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of LR-cum-Spl Secretary to Govt. Law Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of State of Tripura. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Advocate has filed Memo of Appearance on behalf of State of Jammu and Kashmir. and IA No.123863/2017-EXTENSION OF TIME.Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Resident Commissioner UT Admin of Lakshadweep. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Madhya Pradesh. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Union Territory of Puducherry. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv has filed Vakalatnama with memo of appearance and short affidavit on behalf of State of Chhattisgarh. and IA No.3666/2018-XTRAMr. Shuvodeep Roy, Standing counsel has filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance behalf of State of Assam alongwith Affidavit alongwith application for permission to file compliance affidavit and for condonation of delay in filing the same - by Respondent State of Assam i.e. I.A. No. 3666 of 2018. Affidavit on behalf of Respondent i.e. State of Kerala filed by Mr.C.K.Sasi, AdvocateMs. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate filed Vakalatnama/ appearance b/o State of MeghalayaMr. Devashish Bharuuka, Advocate, filed b/o special secretary -cum-addl. vakalatnama/appearance rememberance govt. of bihar.Mr. K.V Vijaya Kumar, Advocate filed Vakalatnama/appearance on b/o dy. Sec. govt. of Tamil Nadu)

Date: 25-09-2019 This IA was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

-2-

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.(Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Ragul Rajan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

oral mentioning made by the learned Senior Upon counsel appearing for Respondent No.7 seeking urgent listing of the Interlocutory Application No.23802 of 2019 in Civil Nos.3791-3793/2011 for directions, the Registry is directed to list this I.A. next week before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR